2269/95US RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YDI Wireless, Inc. (f/k/a Telaxis Communications Corporation and Millitech Corporation)	MLV Equity LLC 950 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	-
Execution Dates: February 25, 2004	<u> </u>
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,901,084; 4,910,523; 4,940,986; 5,047,783; 5,073,782;5,145,809; 5,170,169; 5,202,692; 5,227,800
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
John L. Dauer, Jr., Esq.	7. <u>To</u> tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & STEINER LLP900 Third Avenue	☐ Check enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10022 (212) 895-2000	8. Deposit account number: 02-4270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account) Please charge any additional fees required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. John L. Dauer, Jr. Reg. No. 39.953 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop: Assignmen Commission	g information is true and correct and any attached copy 3 2 4 Signature Date r sheet, attachments and document: 4 required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services er for Patents A 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0744

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YDI Wireless, Inc. (f/k/a Telaxis Communications Corporation and Millitech Corporation), a Delaware corporation, having offices at 20 Industrial Drive East, South Deerfield, Massachusetts 01373 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has certain rights in the patents listed on the attached Schedule A along with the rights to foreign patent applications based thereon (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Patents"), and

WHEREAS, MLV Equity LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 950 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor does hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on the Assigned Patents, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on Assigned Patents, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Assigned Patents, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals,

PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0745 divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for the Assigned Patents, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Assigned Patents and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of the Assigned Patents in its name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on the Assigned Patents to Assignce as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignce may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date indicated below.

YDI Wireless, Inc

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Title
4,901,084	Object Detection and Location System
4,910,523	Micrometer Wave Imaging Device
4,940,986	Millimeter Wave Locating
5,047,783	Millimeter-Wave Imaging System
5,073,782	Contraband Detection System
5,145,809	Fabrication of Gunn Diode Semiconductor Devices
5,170,169	Quasi-Optical Transmission/Reflection Switch and
Milli	Millimeter-Wave Imaging System Using the Same
5,202,692	Millimeter Wave Imaging Sensors, Sources and Systems
5,227,800	Contraband Detection System

PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 03/02/2004